and adjustment of utilities, signals and appurtenances as needed, as well as any other site work
associated with construction. Proposed improvements will harden, restore, and ensure the
function of the road for primary access and emergency vehicle use.  These activities shall benefit thirteen thousand nine
hundred twenty (13,920) persons, of which nine thousand eight hundred twenty five (9,825), or seventy percent (70%), are of
low to moderate income.

Location Description:

Construction shall take place along the following locations in Cloverleaf, Texas: On: Renault From: Ironwood To: 649’ E of
Manor - Linear Feet 6653. On: Dancum From: Ironwood To:

[...]

05/19/2025

$0.00

To Date

06/15/2012

Area ( Survey )

$5,708,384.23

Most Impacted and Distressed Expended

Responsible Organization:

$0.00

Construction/reconstruction of streets Completed

Activity Description:

Contractor shall perform approximately nine thousand four hundred linear feet (9,400 L.F.) of street reconstruction, and perform
concrete repairs/patches along the walls of the existing Washburn Tunnel.  Construction shall take place along the following
roadways in Pasadena, Texas: On North Roundabout at the intersection of Clinton Drive and Federal Road;

[...]

Contractor shall purchase and install storm sewer pipe, inlets, and manholes associated with Harris County Flood Control
District facilities B106-00-00 and B106-02-00.  Contractor shall also perform full depth pavement reconstruction, signing and
striping, and perform site work associated with construction along approximately four thousand seven hundred fifty linear feet
(4,750 LF) of the existing roadway (Farrington Street).  Proposed improvements will harden the road, ensure proper
conveyance of storm water and reduce flooding.  Construction shall take place on Farrington Street from Spencer Highway to
Fairmont Parkway in La Porte, Texas.

[...]

Construction/reconstruction of streets Completed

Activity Description:

Contractor shall install a new storm sewer system, drainage inlets and manholes, repair pavement, modify shoulders, install
signing and striping, and perform site work associated with construction on approximately one thousand two hundred linear feet
(1,200 LF) of roadway.  Proposed improvements will ensure proper conveyance of storm water and significantly reduce
flooding. Construction shall take place on Clinton Drive from North Main Street to Keene Street in Galena Park, Texas.
 Improvements shall address a failure to function caused by Hurricane Ike.

[...]

06/15/2012

Area ( Survey )

$473,388.74

Most Impacted and Distressed Expended

Responsible Organization:

$0.00

Acquisition, construction,reconstruction of public facilities Completed

Activity Description:

Contractor shall purchase and install two (2) one hundred twenty-five to two hundred kilowatt (125 - 200 kW) permanently-
affixed generators with transfer switches, foundation, enclosure, associated appurtenances, and any other site work associated
with construction.  Installation of the backup generators will provide a continuous power source to the community centers that

[...]

Most Impacted and Distressed Expended

Responsible Organization:

$0.00

Affordable Rental Housing Under Way

Activity Description:

The Sub-recipient will provide a rental housing program to include rehabilitation,reconstruction and/or new construction
activities for two hundred eighty-two (282) housing units in two developments at a not-to-exceed total amount of forty-five
million six hundred fifty-three thousand three hundred thirty-three dollars ($45,653,333), and each development will meet the
LMI National Objective of fifty-one percent (51%) of the units being leased to low and moderate income tenants. Project
Delivery and Administration costs shall not exceed five million four hundred ninety-four thousand four hundred dollars
($5,494,400) or twelve percent (12%) of the total grant award. All of the units in these two housing communities will contain
comparable amenities and the unit floor plans and construction materials will be indistinguishable amongst the various income
levels. The Cedar Terrace and Magnolia Homes developments must produce tenant integration through a combination of public

[...]

income types occurs and the public housing/Section 8 units will "float" throughout the developments.

Location Description:

Construction shall take place at two developments located at the Cedar Terrace (Cedars at Carver Park) site, which consists of
5.85 acres and will include one hundred twenty-two (122) units, and the second development is the Magnolia Homes (Villas on
the Strand) site which also consists of 5.85 acres and will include one hundred sixty (160) units  in the City of Galveston.

Activity Progress Narrative:

During the reporting period, Program Income generated by this activity was receipted.